

-,SLP(C)31561-31568/10,etc.

1

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).31561-31568/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2010 in RFA
No.729/2005,RFA No.731/2005,RFA No.732/2005,RFA
No.733/2005,RFA No.735/2005,RFA No.736/2005,RFA
No.741/2005,RFA No.742/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHAVANI DASS(D) BY LRS.& ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 33337-33340 of 2010
SLP(C) NO. 33322-33329 of 2010
SLP(C) NO. 20139 of 2011
WITH SLP(C) NO. 18257 of 2011
SLP(C) NO. 18257 of 2011
SLP(C) NO. 26772-26779 of 2009
SLP(C) NO. 31842-31845 of 2009
SLP(C) NO. 6222-6224 of 2011
SLP(C) NO. 1338-1339 of 2011
[(With office report)]
C.A.No. 8654-8661 of 2010
C.A.No. 8642-8645 of 2010
C.A.No. 8638 of 2010
C.A.No. 8646-8653 of 2010
C.A.No. 354-411 of 2011
C.A.No. 412-417 of 2011
C.A.No. 423-424 of 2011
C.A.No. 418 of 2011
C.A.No. 419 of 2011
[(With office report)]
C.A.No. 319-352 of 2011

Date: 08/02/2012

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
SLP(C)31561-31568/10,etc.

2

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
SLP(C)31561-31568/10,etc.

3

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Neha Kedia, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,AOR.

Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Bakshi, Adv.

Ms. Neha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Dattatreya Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, AOR.

M/s.Temple Law Firm

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR.
Ms. Anzu K.Varkey, Adv.
Mr. P.Kakra, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR.

Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR.

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.
for Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.Haryana
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR.

In CA 8638/10,etc

Mr. R.S. Badhran, Adv.
Mr P.D. Sharma, AOR.

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR.

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Yatin M.Jagtap, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.

SLP(C)31561-31568/10,etc.

4

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, AOR.

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On 2nd February, 2012, we had passed orders in respect of various matters, including matters relating to the Notification under Section 4 dated 21st September, 2001, or 2nd October, 2001, with regard to the lands situated at Fatehabad in Haryana.

2. Today, we are informed that there are four matters which are appearing in the list, relating to the same Notification, namely, S.L.P.(C) Nos.31561-31568 of 2010, 33322-33329 of 2010, 20139 of 2011, 18257 of 2011 and 1338-1339 of 2011. Let these matters be tagged along with the matters covered by the order dated 2nd February, 2012.

3. There will be a similar order in respect of S.L.P.(C)Nos.6222-6224 of 2011, which are appearing in this list.

4. Hearing concluded in Civil Appeal

Nos.319-352 of 2011, 8654-8661 of 2010, 8642-8645 of 2010, 423-424 of 2011, 418 of 2011, of 2011, 8637 of 2010, 8638 of 2010, 8646-8653 of 2010, 354-411 of 2011 and 412-417 of 2011, SLP(C)Nos.33337-33340 of 2010, and 31842-31845/09.

419

26772-26779/09

5. Judgment reserved.

SLP(C)31561-31568/10,etc.

5

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Chetan Kumar)
COURT MASTER

(Renuka Sadana)
COURT MASTER