

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31561-31568/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2010 in RFA No.729/2005,RFA No.731/2005,RFA No.732/2005,RFA No.733/2005,RFA No.735/2005,RFA No.736/2005,RFA No.741/2005,RFA No.742/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHAVANI DASS(D) BY LRS.& ORS.ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11735 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1338-1339 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18257 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20139 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33322-33329 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5213-5256 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6222-6224 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 05/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Swarup,Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. P.Kakra,Adv.  
Ms. Anzu K.Varkey,Adv.

-2-

Mr. Brijender Chhahar,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Narender Hooda,Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
for State

Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG.Har.  
Mrs. Vivekta Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

Liberty to apply for early date in January, 2014 is  
granted.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER